
1
2
3
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

O P Q R S T U

Tue 9 Aug 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 10 Aug 22 0 0 0 0 0

Tue 16 Aug 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 17 Aug 22 0 0 0 0 0

Tue 23 Aug 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 24 Aug 22 0 0 0 0 0

Tue 30 Aug 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 31 Aug 22 0 0 0 0 0

Tue 6 Sep 22      

Wed 7 Sep 22 Intro to groups & 
Comm skills

Intro to groups & 
Comm skills

Intro to groups & 
Comm skills

Intro to groups & 
Comm skills

0

Tue 13 Sep 22    0

Wed 14 Sep 22 Medically unexplained 
symptoms

Medically unexplained 
symptoms

Medically unexplained 
symptoms

Medically unexplained 
symptoms

0

Info DATE

No Teaching

No Teaching

No Teaching

No Teaching

Week 1

Week 2

Pre CCT D
Wednesday 9am-12pm

ST3

Pre CCT A
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Pre CCT B
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Pre CCT C
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Additional Sessions 
- ST3



17
18
19
20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

O P Q R S T U

Tue 20 Sep 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 21 Sep 22 Drug addiction Drug addiction Drug addiction Drug addiction 0

Tue 27 Sep 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 28 Sep 22
Prescription 

medication addiction & 
managing chronic pain

Prescription 
medication addiction & 
managing chronic pain

Prescription 
medication addiction & 
managing chronic pain

Prescription 
medication addiction & 
managing chronic pain

0

Tue 4 Oct 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 5 Oct 22
Alcohol dependence & 
misuse. Short contact 

Mental health skills 

Alcohol dependence & 
misuse. Short contact 

Mental health skills 

Alcohol dependence & 
misuse. Short contact 

Mental health skills 

Alcohol dependence & 
misuse. Short contact 

Mental health skills 
0

Tue 11 Oct 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 12 Oct 22 Motivational 
Interviewing/HEBC

Motivational 
Interviewing/HEBC

Motivational 
Interviewing/HEBC

Motivational 
Interviewing/HEBC

0

Tue 18 Oct 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 19 Oct 22 RCA support & Comm 
skills 2

RCA support & Comm 
skills 2

RCA support & Comm 
skills 2

RCA support & Comm 
skills 2

0

Pre CCT C
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Pre CCT D
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Additional Sessions 
- ST3

Info DATE
Pre CCT A

Wednesday 9am-12pm
Pre CCT B

Wednesday 9am-12pm

ST3

Week 3

Week 4

Week 5

Week 6

Week 7



31
32
33
34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

O P Q R S T U

Tue 25 Oct 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 26 Oct 22     0

Tue 1 Nov 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 2 Nov 22     0

Tue 8 Nov 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 9 Nov 22 Career Choice inc LMC Career Choice inc LMC Career Choice inc LMC Career Choice inc LMC 0

Tue 15 Nov 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 16 Nov 22
Salaried contracts & 

Partnership 
agreements 

Salaried contracts & 
Partnership 
agreements 

Salaried contracts & 
Partnership 
agreements 

Salaried contracts & 
Partnership 
agreements 

0

Tue 22 Nov 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 23 Nov 22 CVs & Interviews CVs & Interviews CVs & Interviews CVs & Interviews 0

Tue 29 Nov 22     0

Wed 30 Nov 22 Hot Topics Hot Topics Hot Topics Hot Topics 0

Additional Sessions 
- ST3

DATE
Pre CCT A

Wednesday 9am-12pm
Pre CCT B

Wednesday 9am-12pm
Pre CCT C

Wednesday 9am-12pm
Pre CCT D

Wednesday 9am-12pm
Info

ST3

No Teaching

Week 1

Week 2

Week 3

No Teaching

Week 4



47
48
49
50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

O P Q R S T U

Tue 6 Dec 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 7 Dec 22 Rural practice Rural practice Rural practice Rural practice 0

Tue 13 Dec 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 14 Dec 22 Comparing practices Comparing practices Comparing practices Comparing practices 0

Tue 20 Dec 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 21 Dec 22     0

Tue 27 Dec 22 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 28 Dec 22     0

Tue 3 Jan 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 4 Jan 23     0

Tue 10 Jan 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 11 Jan 23 Equality & Diversity Equality & Diversity Equality & Diversity Equality & Diversity 0

Pre CCT A
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Pre CCT B
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Pre CCT C
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Pre CCT D
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Additional Sessions 
- ST3

Info DATE

ST3

No Teaching

Week 1

Week 5

Week 6

No Teaching

No Teaching



63
64
65
66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

O P Q R S T U

Tue 17 Jan 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 18 Jan 23 Disability & Learning 
disability 

Disability & Learning 
disability 

Disability & Learning 
disability 

Disability & Learning 
disability 

0

Tue 24 Jan 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 25 Jan 23 FGM. Domestic Abuse FGM. Domestic Abuse FGM. Domestic Abuse FGM. Domestic Abuse 0

Tue 31 Jan 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 1 Feb 23 0 0 0 0 0

Tue 7 Feb 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 8 Feb 23 0 0 0 0 0

Tue 14 Feb 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 15 Feb 23
Comm skills 3 & RCA 

support. 
Comm skills 3 & RCA 

support. 
Comm skills 3 & RCA 

support. 
Comm skills 3 & RCA 

support. 0

Tue 21 Feb 23     0

Wed 22 Feb 23     0

Pre CCT C
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Pre CCT D
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Additional Sessions 
- ST3

Info DATE
Pre CCT A

Wednesday 9am-12pm
Pre CCT B

Wednesday 9am-12pm

ST3

No Teaching

Week 4

No Teaching

Week 2

Week 3

No Teaching



79
80
81
82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

O P Q R S T U

Tue 28 Feb 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 1 Mar 23
Dentistry. Veteran 

Health
Dentistry. Veteran 

Health
Dentistry. Veteran 

Health
Dentistry. Veteran 

Health
0

Tue 7 Mar 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 8 Mar 23     0

Tue 14 Mar 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 15 Mar 23 Adolescent Psychiatry Adolescent Psychiatry Adolescent Psychiatry Adolescent Psychiatry 0

Tue 21 Mar 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 22 Mar 23     0

Tue 28 Mar 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 29 Mar 23 Dealing with death Dealing with death Dealing with death Dealing with death 0

Tue 4 Apr 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 5 Apr 23 0 0 0 0 0

Pre CCT C
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Pre CCT D
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Additional Sessions 
- ST3

Info DATE
Pre CCT A

Wednesday 9am-12pm
Pre CCT B

Wednesday 9am-12pm

Week 6

No Teaching

Week 7

No Teaching

Week 5

No Teaching

ST3



95
96
97
98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

O P Q R S T U

Tue 11 Apr 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 12 Apr 23 0 0 0 0 0

Tue 18 Apr 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 19 Apr 23 Appraisal & 
Revalidation

Appraisal & 
Revalidation

Appraisal & 
Revalidation

Appraisal & 
Revalidation

0

Tue 25 Apr 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 26 Apr 23 Clinical Governance Clinical Governance Clinical Governance Clinical Governance 0

Tue 2 May 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 3 May 23 Clinical Commissioning Clinical Commissioning Clinical Commissioning Clinical Commissioning 0

Tue 9 May 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 10 May 23 Practice Management Practice Management Practice Management Practice Management 0

Tue 16 May 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 17 May 23 Tax & GP Tax & GP Tax & GP Tax & GP 0

Pre CCT B
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Pre CCT C
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Pre CCT D
Wednesday 9am-12pm

Additional Sessions 
- ST3

Info DATE
Pre CCT A

Wednesday 9am-12pm

ST3

Week 1

Week 2

Week 3

Week 4

Week 5

No Teaching



111
112
113
114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

O P Q R S T U

Tue 23 May 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 24 May 23
GP Income & 

Partnership Accounts - 
Optional

GP Income & 
Partnership Accounts - 

Optional

GP Income & 
Partnership Accounts - 

Optional

GP Income & 
Partnership Accounts - 

Optional
0

Tue 30 May 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 31 May 23      

Tue 6 Jun 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 7 Jun 23 Balint Balint Balint Balint 0

Tue 13 Jun 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 14 Jun 23 Mindfulness Mindfulness Mindfulness Mindfulness 0

Tue 20 Jun 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 21 Jun 23 World Café Feedback World Café Feedback World Café Feedback World Café Feedback 0

Tue 27 Jun 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 28 Jun 23 Prize giving 2-5pm Prize giving 2-5pm Prize giving 2-5pm Prize giving 2-5pm 0

Tue 4 Jul 23 0 0 0 0 0

Wed 5 Jul 23 0 0 0 0 0

Additional Sessions 
- ST3

DATE
Pre CCT A

Wednesday 9am-12pm
Pre CCT B

Wednesday 9am-12pm
Pre CCT C

Wednesday 9am-12pm
Pre CCT D

Wednesday 9am-12pm
Info

ST3

Week 9

Week 10

No Teaching

Week 6

No Teaching

Week 7

Week 8


