	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U
1					ST3		
3	Info	DATE	Pre CCT A Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT B Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT C Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT D Wednesday 9am-12pm	Additional Sessions - ST3
5	No Teaching	Tue 9 Aug 22					
6	No reaching	Wed 10 Aug 22					
7	No Teaching	Tue 16 Aug 22					
8	rio readiiiig	Wed 17 Aug 22					
9	No Teaching	Tue 23 Aug 22					
10		Wed 24 Aug 22					
11	No Teaching	Tue 30 Aug 22					
12		Wed 31 Aug 22					
13		Tue 6 Sep 22					
14	Week 1	Wed 7 Sep 22	Intro to groups & Comm skills				
15	Week 2	Tue 13 Sep 22					
16	. Week 2	Wed 14 Sep 22	Medically unexplained symptoms	Medically unexplained symptoms	Medically unexplained symptoms	Medically unexplained symptoms	

	0	Р	Q	R	S	T	U
17					ST3		
18 19 20	Info	DATE	Pre CCT A Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT B Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT C Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT D Wednesday 9am-12pm	Additional Sessions - ST3
21	Week 3	Tue 20 Sep 22					
22	Week 3	Wed 21 Sep 22	Drug addiction	Drug addiction	Drug addiction	Drug addiction	
23		Tue 27 Sep 22					
24	Week 4	Wed 28 Sep 22	Prescription medication addiction anaging chronic pain	Prescription medication addiction & managing chronic pain		Prescription medication addiction & managing chronic pain	
25		Tue 4 Oct 22					
26	Week 5	Wed 5 Oct 22	Alcohol dependence & misuse. Short contact Mental health skills	Alcohol dependence & misuse. Short contact Mental health skills	Alcohol dependence & misuse. Short contact Mental health skills	Alcohol dependence & misuse. Short contact Mental health skills	
27	March 6	Tue 11 Oct 22					
28	Week 6	Wed 12 Oct 22	Motivational Interviewing/HEBC	Motivational Interviewing/HEBC	Motivational Interviewing/HEBC	Motivational Interviewing/HEBC	
29	Week 7	Tue 18 Oct 22					
30		Wed 19 Oct 22	RCA support & Comm skills 2				

	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U		
31			ST3						
32 33 34	Info	DATE	Pre CCT A Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT B Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT C Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT D Wednesday 9am-12pm	Additional Sessions - ST3		
35	No Teaching	Tue 25 Oct 22							
36	NO TEACHING	Wed 26 Oct 22							
37	No Teaching	Tue 1 Nov 22							
38	No reaching	Wed 2 Nov 22							
39	W	Tue 8 Nov 22							
40	Week 1	Wed 9 Nov 22	Career Choice inc LMC	Career Choice inc LMC	Career Choice inc LMC	Career Choice inc LMC			
41		Tue 15 Nov 22							
42	Week 2	Wed 16 Nov 22	Salaried contracts & Partnership agreements	Salaried contracts & Partnership agreements	Salaried contracts & Partnership agreements	Salaried contracts & Partnership agreements			
43		Tue 22 Nov 22							
44	Week 3	Wed 23 Nov 22	CVs & Interviews	CVs & Interviews	CVs & Interviews	CVs & Interviews			
45		Tue 29 Nov 22							
46	Week 4	Wed 30 Nov 22	Hot Topics	Hot Topics	Hot Topics	Hot Topics			

	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U	
47				ST3				
48 49	Info	DATE	Pre CCT A Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT B Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT C Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT D Wednesday 9am-12pm	Additional Sessions - ST3	
51	Week 5	Tue 6 Dec 22						
52		Wed 7 Dec 22	Rural practice	Rural practice	Rural practice	Rural practice		
53	w 16	Tue 13 Dec 22						
54	Week 6	Wed 14 Dec 22	Comparing practices	Comparing practices	Comparing practices	Comparing practices		
55	No Teaching	Tue 20 Dec 22						
56	No reaching	Wed 21 Dec 22						
57	No Teaching	Tue 27 Dec 22						
58	No reaching	Wed 28 Dec 22						
59	No Teaching	Tue 3 Jan 23						
60	readining	Wed 4 Jan 23						
61	Week 1	Tue 10 Jan 23						
62	WCCK 1	Wed 11 Jan 23	Equality & Diversity	Equality & Diversity	Equality & Diversity	Equality & Diversity		

	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U
63					ST3		
64 65	Info	DATE	Pre CCT A Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT B Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT C Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT D Wednesday 9am-12pm	Additional Sessions - ST3
67	Week 2	Tue 17 Jan 23					
68	Week 2	Wed 18 Jan 23	Disability & Learning disability				
69	Week 3	Tue 24 Jan 23					
70	week 3	Wed 25 Jan 23	FGM. Domestic Abuse	FGM. Domestic Abuse	FGM. Domestic Abuse	FGM. Domestic Abuse	
71	No Teaching	Tue 31 Jan 23					
72	No reaching	Wed 1 Feb 23					
73	No Teaching	Tue 7 Feb 23					
74	No reaching	Wed 8 Feb 23					
75	Week 4	Tue 14 Feb 23					
76		Wed 15 Feb 23	Comm skills 3 & RCA support.				
77		Tue 21 Feb 23					
78	No Teaching	Wed 22 Feb 23					

	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U		
79				ST3					
80 81 82	Info	DATE	Pre CCT A Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT B Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT C Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT D Wednesday 9am-12pm	Additional Sessions - ST3		
83	Week 5	Tue 28 Feb 23							
84		Wed 1 Mar 23	Dentistry. Veteran Health	Dentistry. Veteran Health	Dentistry. Veteran Health	Dentistry. Veteran Health			
85	No Teaching	Tue 7 Mar 23							
86	110 reaching	Wed 8 Mar 23							
87	Week 6	Tue 14 Mar 23							
88	Week o	Wed 15 Mar 23	Adolescent Psychiatry	Adolescent Psychiatry	Adolescent Psychiatry	Adolescent Psychiatry			
89	No Teaching	Tue 21 Mar 23							
90	No reaching	Wed 22 Mar 23							
91	Week 7	Tue 28 Mar 23							
92		Wed 29 Mar 23	Dealing with death	Dealing with death	Dealing with death	Dealing with death			
93	No Teaching	Tue 4 Apr 23							
94	NO TEACHING	Wed 5 Apr 23							

	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U		
95				ST3					
96 97	Info	DATE	Pre CCT A Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT B Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT C Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT D Wednesday 9am-12pm	Additional Sessions - ST3		
99	No Teaching	Tue 11 Apr 23							
100		Wed 12 Apr 23							
101	Week 1	Tue 18 Apr 23							
102		Wed 19 Apr 23	Appraisal & Revalidation	Appraisal & Revalidation	Appraisal & Revalidation	Appraisal & Revalidation			
103	Week 2	Tue 25 Apr 23							
104		Wed 26 Apr 23	Clinical Governance	Clinical Governance	Clinical Governance	Clinical Governance			
105	Week 3	Tue 2 May 23							
106		Wed 3 May 23	Clinical Commissioning	Clinical Commissioning	Clinical Commissioning	Clinical Commissioning			
107	Week 4	Tue 9 May 23							
108		Wed 10 May 23	Practice Management	Practice Management	Practice Management	Practice Management			
109	Week 5	Tue 16 May 23							
110		Wed 17 May 23	Tax & GP	Tax & GP	Tax & GP	Tax & GP			

	0	Р	Q	R	S	Т	U	
111			ST3					
112 113	Info	DATE	Pre CCT A Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT B Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT C Wednesday 9am-12pm	Pre CCT D Wednesday 9am-12pm	Additional Sessions - ST3	
115		Tue 23 May 23						
116	Week 6	Wed 24 May 23	GP Income & Partnership Accounts - Optional	GP Income & Partnership Accounts - Optional	GP Income & Partnership Accounts - Optional	GP Income & Partnership Accounts - Optional		
117	No Teaching	Tue 30 May 23						
118		Wed 31 May 23						
119	Week 7	Tue 6 Jun 23						
120		Wed 7 Jun 23	Balint	Balint	Balint	Balint		
121		Tue 13 Jun 23						
122	Week 8	Wed 14 Jun 23	Mindfulness	Mindfulness	Mindfulness	Mindfulness		
123	Week 9	Tue 20 Jun 23						
124		Wed 21 Jun 23	World Café Feedback	World Café Feedback	World Café Feedback	World Café Feedback		
125	W. J. 40	Tue 27 Jun 23						
126	Week 10	Wed 28 Jun 23	Prize giving 2-5pm	Prize giving 2-5pm	Prize giving 2-5pm	Prize giving 2-5pm		
127	No Teaching	Tue 4 Jul 23						
128		Wed 5 Jul 23						